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CLUBS and CASTERS 
 

Blue Grass Sportsmen League 
Bill Burke 

David Roberts 
 

Catskill Mountains Casting Club 
Craig Buckbee 

 
Cincinnati Casting Club 

Andy Statt 
Becky Statt 
Beth Statt 

Pam Peters 
Todd Rickenberg 

 
Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 

Dennis Amato 
Donna O’Sullivan 
Glenn McCormick 

Gunard Mahl 
Jay Grant 

Maxine McCormick 
Steve Rajeff 

 
Independent 

George Monroe 
 

Long Beach Casting Club 
Bob Middo 
Larry Allen 
Marie Allen 
Mark Lipe 

Mark Tsunawaki 
Nani Blyleven 

 
St. Louis Fly and Bait Casting Club 

Dale Lanser 
 

San Jose Fly Fishers 
Glen Nagumo 
John Pencer 

Luke Sing 
Mariano Domingo 

Matt Pencer 
Rich Stevens 
Tony Ramirez 

 
Toledo Casting Club 

Elmer Bergendahl 
Frank Gralak 

 
Oakland Casting Club 

Alice Gillibert 
Andrew Szeto 

Austin Emmerling 
Bruce Bowles 
Caitlin Kozicki 
Chris Korich 

Dan Zimmerlin 
Dominic Gillibert 

Elaine Gong 
Ellyn Papenfuse 

Henry Mittel 
J. B. Walker 
John Field 
Keith Pryor 

Lauren Kozicki 
Luis Montes 

Nicole Kozicki 
Per Brandin 

Rene Gillibert 
Rich Brown 
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Two-Hand Spin Distance 
 

   Women  18 g 2-H Spin Distance   

1 Pam Peters  282*  
2 Becky Statt  231   

* New National Record     
 

   Senior Men  18 g 2-H Spin Distance   

1 Bill Burke  282   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  280   
3 Austin Emmerling  249   
4 Tony Ramirez  226   

 

   Men  18 g 2-H Spin Distance   

1 Steve Rajeff  359   
2 Henry Mittel  356   
3 Larry Allen  342   

4 Bob Middo  327   
5 David Roberts  318   
6 John Field  309   

7 Andy Statt  300   
8 Glen Nagumo  271   
9 Todd Rickenberg  178   

 
 

One-Hand Fly Distance 
 

   Women  1-Hand Fly Distance  

1 Pam Peters  139   
2 Ellyn Papenfuse  130   
3 Becky Statt  116   

 

   Senior Men  1-Hand Fly Distance  

1 Bill Burke  120   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  116   

 

   Men  1-Hand Fly Distance   

1 Steve Rajeff  225   
2 Henry Mittel  200   
3 Larry Allen  182   

4 Craig Buckbee  162   
5 Andy Statt  157   
6 Bob Middo  152   

7 Per Brandin  149   
8 Glen Nagumo  148   
9 David Roberts  146   

10 John Field  145   
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Two-Hand Fly Distance 
 

   Women  2-Hand Fly Distance  

1 Donna O'Sullivan  168   
2 Becky Statt  165   
3 Pam Peters  163   
4 Ellyn Papenfuse  157   

 

   Senior Men  2-Hand Fly Distance  

1 Bill Burke  180   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  147   
3 Austin Emmerling  142   

 

   Men  2-Hand Fly Distance  

1 Steve Rajeff  280   
2 Henry Mittel  273   
3 Larry Allen  236   

4 Glen Nagumo  232   
5 Andy Statt  212   
6 David Roberts  207   

7 Bob Middo  206   
8 Craig Buckbee  191   
9 John Field  190   

 
 

Two-Hand Revolving-Spool Distance 
 

   Women  18 g 2-H Rev-Sp. Dist.  

1 Pam Peters  250*  
2 Becky Statt  171   

* New National Record     
 

   Senior Men  18 g 2-H Rev-Sp. Dist.  

1 Elmer Bergendahl  268   
2 Bill Burke  261   
3 Austin Emmerling  207   
4 Tony Ramirez  192   

 

   Men  18 g 2-H Rev-Sp. Dist.  

1 Larry Allen  351#  
2 Steve Rajeff  349   
3 Henry Mittel  345   

4 David Roberts  300   
5 Andy Statt  298   
6 John Field  290   

7 Bob Middo  281   
8 Glen Nagumo  264   
9 Todd Rickenberg  137   

# Ties National Record     
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One-Hand Spin Distance 
 

   Senior Women  7.5 g 1-Hand Distance  

1 Alice Gillibert  161   
2 Elaine Gong  145   

 

   Women  7.5 g 1-Hand Distance  

1 Pam Peters  198*  
2 Nicole Kozicki  155   
3 Becky Statt  143   

4 Beth Statt  139   
5 Donna O'Sullivan  118   

* New National Record     
 

   Senior Men  7.5 g 1-Hand Distance  

1 Bill Burke  204   
2 Austin Emmerling  181   
3 Elmer Bergendahl  172   

4 Tony Ramirez  156   
5 Rich Stevens  127   

 

   Men  7.5 g 1-Hand Distance  

1 Henry Mittel  257*  
2 Steve Rajeff  242   
3 Bob Middo  239   

4 Chris Korich  230   
5 Larry Allen  225   
6 Keith Pryor  216   

7 Andy Statt  207   
8 Rene Gillibert  198   
9 David Roberts  197   

10 Glenn McCormick  190   
11 John Field  187   
12 Glen Nagumo  167   

13 Todd Rickenberg  146   
14 Luke Sing  145   

* New National Record     
 

   Intermediates  7.5 g 1-Hand Distance  

1 Caitlin Kozicki  120*  
2 Lauren Kozicki  101  

* New National Record 
 

   Juniors  7.5 g 1-Hand Distance  

1 Maxine McCormick  108*  
* New National Record     
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Angler’s Fly Distance 
 

   Senior Women  Angler’s Fly Distance   

1 Elaine Gong  110   
2 Alice Gillibert  105   

 

   Women  Angler’s Fly Distance   

1 Nicole Kozicki  135   
2 Pam Peters  129   
3 Ellyn Papenfuse  115   

4 Donna O'Sullivan  113   
5 Beth Statt  109   
6 Becky Statt  102   

 

   Senior Men  Angler’s Fly Distance   

1 Rich Brown  131   
2 Tony Ramirez  128   
3 Austin Emmerling  122   

4 Bill Burke  120   
5 George Monroe  116   
6 Elmer Bergendahl  113   
7 Dan Zimmerlin  108   

 

   Men  Angler’s Fly Distance  

1 Steve Rajeff  166   
2 Larry Allen  160   
3 Bob Middo  159   

4 Henry Mittel  158   
5 Rene Gillibert  156   
6 Keith Pryor  151   

7 Chris Korich  147   
8 Andy Statt  146   
9 David Roberts  143   

10 Glenn McCormick  142   
10 Glen Nagumo  142   
12 Craig Buckbee  140   

13 Per Brandin  138   
14 Luke Sing  135   
14 John Field  135   

 

   Juniors  Angler’s Fly Distance   

1 Maxine McCormick  88*  
* New National Record     
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Fly Distance Combination 
 

   Women  Comb.  2H  1H  AF 

1 Pam Peters  431   163  139  129  
2 Ellyn Papenfuse  402   157  130  115  
3 Becky Statt  383   165  116  102  

 

   Senior Men  Comb.  2H  1H  AF 

1 Bill Burke  420   180  120  120  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  376   147  116  113  

 

   Men  Comb.  2H  1H  AF 

1 Steve Rajeff  671   280  225  166  
2 Henry Mittel  631   273  200  158  
3 Larry Allen  578   236  182  160  

4 Glen Nagumo  522   232  148  142  
5 Bob Middo  517   206  152  159  
6 Andy Statt  515   212  157  146  

7 David Roberts  496   207  146  143  
8 Craig Buckbee  493   191  162  140  
9 John Field  470   190  145  135  

 
 

Plug Distance Combination 
 

   Women  Comb.  2H Rev. 2H Spin 1H Spin  

1 Pam Peters  730*  250  282  198  
2 Becky Statt  545   171  231  143  

* New National Record     
 

   Senior Men  Comb.  2H Rev. 2H Spin 1H Spin  

1 Bill Burke  747   261  282  204  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  720   268  280  172  
3 Austin Emmerling  637   207  249  181  

4 Tony Ramirez  574   192  226  156  

 

   Men  Comb.  2H Rev. 2H Spin 1H Spin  

1 Henry Mittel  958*  345  356  257  
2 Steve Rajeff  950   349  359  242  
3 Larry Allen  918   351  342  225  

4 Bob Middo  847   281  327  239  
5 David Roberts  815   300  318  197  
6 Andy Statt  805   298  300  207  

7 John Field  786   290  309  187  
8 Glen Nagumo  702   264  271  167  
9 Todd Rickenberg  461   137  178  146  

* New National Record     
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All Distance Combination 
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1 Pam Peters  1161*  250  282  163  139  129  198  
2 Becky Statt  928   171  231  165  116  102  143  

* New National Record     
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1 Bill Burke  1167  261  282  180  120  120  204  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  1096  268  280  147  116  113  172  
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1 Steve Rajeff  1621  349  359  280  225  166  242  
2 Henry Mittel  1589  345  356  273  200  158  257  
3 Larry Allen  1496  351  342  236  182  160  225  

4 Bob Middo  1364  281  327  206  152  159  239  
5 Andy Statt  1320  298  300  212  157  146  207  
6 David Roberts  1311  300  318  207  146  143  197  

7 John Field  1256  290  309  190  145  135  187  
8 Glen Nagumo  1224  264  271  232  148  142  167  
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Dry Fly 
 

   Senior Women  Dry Fly Accuracy   

1 Elaine Gong  89   
2 Alice Gillibert  88   

 

   Women  Dry Fly Accuracy   

1 Pam Peters  97   
2 Nicole Kozicki  92   
3 Ellyn Papenfuse  91   

4 Beth Statt  87   
5 Donna O'Sullivan  86   
5 Becky Statt  86   
7 Nani Blyleven  69   

 

   Senior Men  Dry Fly Accuracy   

1 Tony Ramirez  98   
2 Bill Burke  95   
3 Dan Zimmerlin  91   

4 Dennis Amato  88   
4 Frank Gralak  88   
6 John Pencer  87   

7 Elmer Bergendahl  86   
8 Gunard Mahl  85   
9 George Monroe  82   

10 Rich Stevens  79   
11 Austin Emmerling  78   
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   Men  Dry Fly Accuracy (Cast-offs)  

1 Steve Rajeff  100#  
2 Chris Korich  99 (100)  
3 Rene Gillibert  99 (99)  

4 David Roberts  98   
4 Larry Allen  98   
4 Henry Mittel  98   

7 John Field  97   
7 Glen Nagumo  97   
9 Glenn McCormick  96   

9 Luke Sing  96   
11 J.B. Walker  95   
11 Bob Middo  95   

13 Luis Montes  93   
13 Per Brandin  93   
13 Dale Lanser  93   

16 Craig Buckbee  92   
16 Bruce Bowles  92   
16 Matt Pencer  92   

16 Mark Tsunawaki  92   
20 Mark Lipe  91   
20 Andy Statt  91   

22 Keith Pryor  89   
23 Jay Grant  85   
24 Mariano Domingo  74   

# Ties National Record     
 

   Juniors  Dry Fly Accuracy   

1 Maxine McCormick  84*  
* New National Record     
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Trout Fly 
 

   Senior Women  Trout Fly Accuracy   

1 Elaine Gong  89   
2 Alice Gillibert  88   

 
 

   Women  Trout Fly Accuracy   

1 Ellyn Papenfuse  93   
2 Nicole Kozicki  91   
3 Becky Statt  87   

4 Pam Peters  86   
5 Donna O'Sullivan  82   
5 Beth Statt  82   
7 Nani Blyleven  76   

 
 

   Senior Men  Trout Fly Accuracy   

1 Tony Ramirez  95   
2 Dan Zimmerlin  91   
3 Bill Burke  90   

4 Frank Gralak  88   
5 Austin Emmerling  85   
5 Dennis Amato  85   

7 Rich Stevens  82   
8 Gunard Mahl  81   
8 John Pencer  81   

10 Elmer Bergendahl  80   
11 George Monroe  71   
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   Men  Trout Fly Accuracy (Cast-offs)  

1 Steve Rajeff  99 (100)  
2 Chris Korich  99 (98)  
3 Larry Allen  99 (96)  

4 Rene Gillibert  98   
5 Henry Mittel  96   
5 Glen Nagumo  96   

7 Bob Middo  95   
8 Glenn McCormick  94   
9 J.B. Walker  93   

9 John Field  93   
11 Luke Sing  91   
11 Matt Pencer  91   

11 Luis Montes  91   
11 David Roberts  91   
11 Mark Tsunawaki  91   

16 Mark Lipe  90   
16 Andy Statt  90   
16 Bruce Bowles  90   

16 Craig Buckbee  90   
20 Jay Grant  86   
20 Dale Lanser  86   

20 Per Brandin  86   
23 Mariano Domingo  85   
24 Keith Pryor  82   
25 Andrew Szeto  81   

 
 

   Juniors  Trout Fly Accuracy   

1 Maxine McCormick  86*  
* New National Record     
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1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 
 

   Senior Women  1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Elaine Gong  87   
2 Alice Gillibert  83   
3 Marie Allen  69   

 
 

   Women  1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Nicole Kozicki  90   
2 Pam Peters  88   
3 Beth Statt  86   

4 Becky Statt  71   
5 Donna O'Sullivan  70   
6 Nani Blyleven  67   

 
 

   Senior Men  1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Tony Ramirez  85   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  84   
3 Frank Gralak  79   

4 Austin Emmerling  76   
5 Bill Burke  73   
6 Gunard Mahl  70   

7 Dennis Amato  62   
8 Rich Stevens  56   
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   Men  1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Steve Rajeff  98   
2 Henry Mittel  94   
3 Andy Statt  93   

4 Rene Gillibert  92   
5 Mark Tsunawaki  90   
5 David Roberts  90   

5 Luke Sing  90   
5 Glen Nagumo  90   
9 Larry Allen  88   

9 Chris Korich  88   
11 Mark Lipe  86   
12 Bob Middo  85   

13 Bruce Bowles  83   
14 Dale Lanser  82   
15 Craig Buckbee  78   

16 John Field  75   
17 Glenn McCormick  73   
18 Per Brandin  72   
19 Todd Rickenberg  67   

 
 

   Intermediates  1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Caitlin Kozicki  80   
2 Lauren Kozicki  74   
3 Dominic Gillibert  56   

 
 

   Juniors  1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Maxine McCormick  75   
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3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 
 

   Senior Women  3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Elaine Gong  80   
2 Alice Gillibert  75   
3 Marie Allen  56   

 
 

   Women  3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Nicole Kozicki  84   
2 Pam Peters  82   
3 Donna O'Sullivan  77   

4 Becky Statt  75   
5 Beth Statt  74   
6 Nani Blyleven  71   

 
 

   Senior Men  3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy (Cast-offs)  

1 Tony Ramirez  84 (90)  
2 Austin Emmerling  84 (78)  
3 Bill Burke  82   

4 Elmer Bergendahl  79   
5 Dennis Amato  68   
6 Rich Stevens  63   
7 Gunard Mahl  60   
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   Men  3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy (Cast-offs)  

1 Henry Mittel  96   
2 Steve Rajeff  93 (98)  
3 David Roberts  93 (94)  

4 Andy Statt  93 (89)  
5 Bob Middo  91   
5 Glen Nagumo  91   

7 Larry Allen  90   
8 Rene Gillibert  89   
8 Chris Korich  89   

10 Bruce Bowles  88   
11 Glenn McCormick  85   
11 Per Brandin  85   

11 Luke Sing  85   
14 Craig Buckbee  84   
15 Mark Tsunawaki  83   

15 Mark Lipe  83   
17 Dale Lanser  72   
18 John Field  71   
19 Todd Rickenberg  66   

 
 

   Intermediates  3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Caitlin Kozicki  66   
2 Lauren Kozicki  62   

 
 

   Juniors  3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Maxine McCormick  62   
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Bass Bug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women  Bass Bug Accuracy   

1 Elaine Gong  84   
2 Alice Gillibert  79   

 

   Women  Bass Bug Accuracy (Cast-offs)  

1 Nicole Kozicki  88   
2 Ellyn Papenfuse  87   
3 Becky Statt  82 (82)  

4 Beth Statt  82 (80)  
5 Pam Peters  81   
6 Donna O'Sullivan  80   

 

   Senior Men  Bass Bug Accuracy   

1 Bill Burke  92   
2 Dan Zimmerlin  91   
3 Tony Ramirez  90   

4 Austin Emmerling  88   
5 Frank Gralak  86   
6 John Pencer  85   

7 George Monroe  82   
7 Gunard Mahl  82   
9 Rich Stevens  81   

10 Elmer Bergendahl  78   

 

   Men  Bass Bug Accuracy   

1 Steve Rajeff  97   
2 Glen Nagumo  96   
3 Chris Korich  95   

4 Rene Gillibert  94   
5 Larry Allen  92   
6 Henry Mittel  91   

6 David Roberts  91   
8 Andy Statt  90   
8 Glenn McCormick  90   

8 J.B. Walker  90   
11 Craig Buckbee  89   
12 Luis Montes  88   

13 Matt Pencer  87   
13 Bob Middo  87   
13 Bruce Bowles  87   

16 Luke Sing  85   
16 Per Brandin  85   
18 Mark Tsunawaki  84   

19 John Field  82   
20 Mark Lipe  80   
21 Dale Lanser  77   
22 Jay Grant  75   
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5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women  5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Elaine Gong  86   
2 Alice Gillibert  82   

 

   Women  5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Nicole Kozicki  90   
2 Beth Statt  89   
3 Becky Statt  88   
4 Donna O'Sullivan  74   

 

   Senior Men  5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy   

1 Elmer Bergendahl  95   
2 Tony Ramirez  92   
3 Bill Burke  91   

4 Frank Gralak  90   
5 Gunard Mahl  84   
6 Austin Emmerling  78   
7 Rich Stevens  66   

 

   Men  5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy  

1 Rene Gillibert  96   
2 Steve Rajeff  95   
3 Mark Lipe  94   

4 Henry Mittel  93   
5 Glen Nagumo  91   
5 Chris Korich  91   

5 Andy Statt  91   
8 David Roberts  90   
9 Jay Grant  89   

10 Mark Tsunawaki  86   
10 John Field  86   
12 Glenn McCormick  85   

12 Larry Allen  85   
12 Per Brandin  85   
15 Bob Middo  82   

15 Dale Lanser  82   
17 Luke Sing  80   
18 Craig Buckbee  77   
19 Todd Rickenberg  75   

 

   Intermediates  5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy  

1 Caitlin Kozicki  86   
2 Dominic Gillibert  79   
3 Lauren Kozicki  78   

 

   Juniors  5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy  

1 Maxine McCormick  68   
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Fly Accuracy Combination 
 

   Senior Women  Comb. Dry  Trout  Bass 

1 Elaine Gong  262   89  89  84  
2 Alice Gillibert  255   88  88  79  

 

   Women  Comb. Dry  Trout  Bass 

1 Ellyn Papenfuse  271   91  93  87  
1 Nicole Kozicki  271   92  91  88  
3 Pam Peters  264   97  86  81  

4 Becky Statt  255   86  87  82  
5 Beth Statt  251   87  82  82  
6 Donna O'Sullivan  248   86  82  80  

 

   Senior Men  Comb. Dry  Trout  Bass 

1 Tony Ramirez  283   98  95  90  
2 Bill Burke  277   95  90  92  
3 Dan Zimmerlin  273   91  91  91  

4 Frank Gralak  262   88  88  86  
5 John Pencer  253   87  81  85  
6 Austin Emmerling  251   78  85  88  

7 Gunard Mahl  248   85  81  82  
8 Elmer Bergendahl  244   86  80  78  
9 Rich Stevens  242   79  82  81  

10 George Monroe  235   82  71  82  

 

   Men  Comb. Dry  Trout  Bass 

1 Steve Rajeff  296   100  99  97  
2 Chris Korich  293   99  99  95  
3 Rene Gillibert  291   99  98  94  

4 Larry Allen  289   98  99  92  
4 Glen Nagumo  289   97  96  96  
6 Henry Mittel  285   98  96  91  

7 David Roberts  280   98  91  91  
7 Glenn McCormick  280   96  94  90  
9 J.B. Walker  278   95  93  90  

10 Bob Middo  277   95  95  87  
11 Luis Montes  272   93  91  88  
11 John Field  272   97  93  82  

11 Luke Sing  272   96  91  85  
14 Craig Buckbee  271   92  90  89  
14 Andy Statt  271   91  90  90  

16 Matt Pencer  270   92  91  87  
17 Bruce Bowles  269   92  90  87  
18 Mark Tsunawaki  267   92  91  84  

19 Per Brandin  264   93  86  85  
20 Mark Lipe  261   91  90  80  
21 Dale Lanser  256   93  86  77  

22 Jay Grant  246   85  86  75  
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Plug Accuracy Combination 
 

   Senior Women  Comb. 1/4 oz. 3/8 oz. 5/8 oz. 

1 Elaine Gong  253   87  80  86  
2 Alice Gillibert  240   83  75  82  

 

   Women  Comb. 1/4 oz. 3/8 oz. 5/8 oz. 

1 Nicole Kozicki  264   90  84  90  
2 Beth Statt  249   86  74  89  
3 Becky Statt  234   71  75  88  

4 Donna O'Sullivan  221   70  77  74  

 

   Senior Men  Comb. 1/4 oz. 3/8 oz. 5/8 oz. 

1 Tony Ramirez  261   85  84  92  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  258   84  79  95  
3 Bill Burke  246   73  82  91  

4 Austin Emmerling  238   76  84  78  
5 Gunard Mahl  214   70  60  84  
6 Rich Stevens  185   56  63  66  

 

   Men  Comb. 1/4 oz. 3/8 oz. 5/8 oz. 

1 Steve Rajeff  286   98  93  95  
2 Henry Mittel  283   94  96  93  
3 Rene Gillibert  277   92  89  96  

3 Andy Statt  277   93  93  91  
5 David Roberts  273   90  93  90  
6 Glen Nagumo  272   90  91  91  

7 Chris Korich  268   88  89  91  
8 Larry Allen  263   88  90  85  
8 Mark Lipe  263   86  83  94  

10 Mark Tsunawaki  259   90  83  86  
11 Bob Middo  258   85  91  82  
12 Luke Sing  255   90  85  80  

13 Glenn McCormick  243   73  85  85  
14 Per Brandin  242   72  85  85  
15 Craig Buckbee  239   78  84  77  

16 Dale Lanser  236   82  72  82  
17 John Field  232   75  71  86  
18 Todd Rickenberg  208   67  66  75  

 
 

   Intermediates  Comb. 1/4 oz. 3/8 oz. 5/8 oz. 

1 Caitlin Kozicki  232   80  66  86  
2 Lauren Kozicki  214   74  62  78  

 

   Juniors  Comb. 1/4 oz. 3/8 oz. 5/8 oz. 

1 Maxine McCormick  205   75  62  68  

 
 



105th ACA NATIONAL TOURNAMENT - 2013 

Hosted by The Oakland Casting Club  Page 20 

All Accuracy Combination 
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1 Elaine Gong  515  89  87  89  84  80  86  
2 Alice Gillibert  495  88  83  88  79  75  82  
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1 Nicole Kozicki  535  92  90  91  88  84  90  
2 Beth Statt  500  87  86  82  82  74  89  
3 Becky Statt  489  86  71  87  82  75  88  

4 Donna O'Sullivan  469  86  70  82  80  77  74  

 

   Senior Men  
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1 Tony Ramirez  544  98  85  95  90  84  92  
2 Bill Burke  523  95  73  90  92  82  91  
3 Elmer Bergendahl  502  86  84  80  78  79  95  

4 Austin Emmerling  489  78  76  85  88  84  78  
5 Gunard Mahl  462  85  70  81  82  60  84  
6 Rich Stevens  427  79  56  82  81  63  66  

 

   Men  
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1 Steve Rajeff  582  100  98  99  97  93  95  
2 Rene Gillibert  568  99  92  98  94  89  96  
2 Henry Mittel  568  98  94  96  91  96  93  

4 Glen Nagumo  561  97  90  96  96  91  91  
4 Chris Korich  561  99  88  99  95  89  91  
6 David Roberts  553  98  90  91  91  93  90  

7 Larry Allen  552  98  88  99  92  90  85  
8 Andy Statt  548  91  93  90  90  93  91  
9 Bob Middo  535  95  85  95  87  91  82  

10 Luke Sing  527  96  90  91  85  85  80  
11 Mark Tsunawaki  526  92  90  91  84  83  86  
12 Mark Lipe  524  91  86  90  80  83  94  

13 Glenn McCormick  523  96  73  94  90  85  85  
14 Craig Buckbee  510  92  78  90  89  84  77  
15 Per Brandin  506  93  72  86  85  85  85  

16 John Field  504  97  75  93  82  71  86  
17 Dale Lanser  492  93  82  86  77  72  82  
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All-Angler’s Combination 
 

   Senior Women  

A
ll

-A
n

g
le

r’
s

  

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 

1
H

 S
p

in
 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
. 

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

  

3
/8

 o
z
. 

5
/8

 o
z
. 

1 Elaine Gong  9  1  2  1  1  1  1  1  1  
2 Alice Gillibert  15  2  1  2  2  2  2  2  2  

 

   Women           

1 Nicole Kozicki  8  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  
2 Beth Statt  21  3  3  2  2  3  2  4  2  
3 Becky Statt  22  4  2  3  3  2  2  3  3  
4 Donna O'Sullivan  26  2  4  3  4  3  4  2  4  

 

   Senior Men           

1 Tony Ramirez  13  1  4  1  1  1  2  1  2  
2 Bill Burke  19  3  1  2  4  2  1  3  3  
3 Austin Emmerling  22  2  2  4  3  3  3  1  4  
4 Elmer Bergendahl  25  4  3  3  2  4  4  4  1  

 

   Men           

1 Steve Rajeff  11  1  2  1  1  1  1  2  2  
2 Henry Mittel  26  4  1  4  2  5  6  1  3  
3 Rene Gillibert  35  5  7  2  4  4  4  8  1  

4 Chris Korich  36  6  4  2  8  1  3  8  4  
5 Larry Allen  41  2  5  4  8  1  5  7  9  
6 Glen Nagumo  48  9  11  7  5  5  2  5  4  

7 David Roberts  50  8  8  4  5  10  6  2  7  
8 Andy Statt  54  7  6  12  3  12  8  2  4  
9 Bob Middo  60  3  3  11  10  7  10  5  11  

10 Glenn McCormick  74  9  9  9  12  8  8  10  9  
11 John Field  80  11  10  7  11  9  12  12  8  
11 Luke Sing  80  11  12  9  5  10  11  10  12  
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Grand All-Around 
 
 

   Caster  
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1 Steve Rajeff  15  2  1  1  1  1  2  1  1  1  1  2  1  
2 Henry Mittel  30  3  2  2  2  4  1  2  2  3  5  1  3  
3 Larry Allen  45  1  3  3  3  2  4  2  6  1  3  7  10  

4 David Roberts  62  4  5  6  7  6  7  2  4  7  5  2  7  
5 Andy Statt  64  5  7  5  4  5  5  9  3  8  7  2  4  
6 Glen Nagumo  69  9  10  4  6  7  10  5  4  3  2  5  4  

7 Bob Middo  72  7  4  7  5  3  3  7  7  5  8  5  11  
8 Bill Burke  91  10  8  9  9  9  6  7  10  8  3  8  4  
9 John Field  93  6  6  8  8  8  8  5  9  6  9  11  9  

10 
Elmer 
Bergendahl  

107  8  9  11  10  10  9  10  8  11  11  9  1  

11 Becky Statt  122  11  11  10  10  11  11  10  11  10  9  10  8  
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5/8 oz. Plug Team Competition 
 
 

Oakland Casting Club (Team1) 373 
Chris Korich 95 

Rene Gillibert 94 
Per Brandin 85 
Elaine Gong 86 
Henry Mittel 98 

 
 
 

Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 343 

Maxine McCormick 69 
Glenn McCormick 86 

Gunard Mahl 66 
Jay Grant 90 

Steve Rajeff 98 
 
 
 

Long Beach Casting Club 341 

Mark Lipe 80 
Mark Tsunawaki 87 

Bob Middo 81 
Larry Allen 93 

 
 
 

Oakland Casting Club (Team2) 337 

Austin Emmerling 83 
John Field 83 

Dominic Gillibert 82 
Caitlin Kozicki 79 
Nicole Kozicki 89 

 
 
 

Cincinnati Casting Club 336 

Andy Statt 90 
Todd Rickenberg 79 

Beth Statt 88 
Becky Statt 79 
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Special Awards 
 

Tom Gong Memorial Award 
Angler’s Fly Champion in Senior Men Division 

 

Rich Brown 
 
 

Henry S. Fujita Memorial Award 
5/8 oz. Club Team Champion 

 

Oakland Casting Club (Team 1) 
 
 

Jon Tarantino Memorial Award 
All Fly Casting Events Champion 

 

Steve Rajeff 
 
 

Myron Gregory Memorial Award 
All Plug Casting Events Champion 

 

Steve Rajeff 

 
 

V. W. McCabe Memorial Award 
Visiting club with the most participants 

 

Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 
and 

San Jose Fly Fishers 
 
 

Scottish Casting Association Award 
Angler’s Fly Champion in Women Division 

 

Nicole Kozicki 
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All American Team 
 
 

Andy Statt 
 

Chris Korich 
 

David Roberts 
 

Glen Nagumo 
 

Henry Mittel 
 

Larry Allen 
 

Rene Gillibert 
 

Steve Rajeff 
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Attendance Award 

 

 

 

40 Years 

 

Andy Statt 
 

 

35 Years 

 

Chris Korich 
 

 

20 Years 

 

Elaine Gong 
 

 

15 Years 

 

Pam Peters 
 

 

10 Years 

 

Tony Ramirez 

John Field 


